Canada Labour Code Part Il: Index

This is a list of topics dealt with in the Code and the sections where they can
be found.

Canada Labour Code Part Il

Occupational health and safety

SUBJECT MATTER SECTION
e |[nterpretation (Occupational Health and Safety) 122
Purpose of Part 122.1
Methods of Communication 122.3
e Application of Part 123
DUTIES
General duty of employer 124
Specific duties of employer 125
e Specific duties of employer (WHMIS) 125.1
e Information provided in emergency 125.2
e CoalMines 125.3
e Duties of employees 126
e |[nterference at accident scene 127

INTERNAL COMPLAINT RESOLUTION PROCESS

Complaint to supervisor 127.1
e Refusal to work if danger 128

Employees on ships and aircraft 128
e Investigation by health and safety officer 129
e Where collective agreements exist 130
e Compensation under other laws not precluded 131

Canada Labour Code Part II: Index



PREGNANT AND NURSING EMPLOYEES
Cease to perform job 132

COMPLAINTS WHEN ACTION AGAINST EMPLOYEES

Complain to board 133
e Board orders 134
POLICY HEALTH AND SAFETY COMMITTEES

Establishment mandatory 134.1

WORK PLACE HEALTH AND SAFETY COMMITTEES

Establishment mandatory 135

PROVISIONS COMMON TO POLICY COMMITTEES AND WORK
PLACE COMMITTEES

Appointment of members 135.1

e Regulations 135.2
HEALTH AND SAFETY REPRESENTATIVES

Appointment of health and safety representative 136

e Committees or representatives for certain work places 137

COAL MINING SAFETY COMMISSION

Establishment of Commission 137.1
e Approval of plans, procedures 137.2
e Exemptions 137.2

ADMINISTRATION

Special committees 138

e Medical surveillance and examinations 139

Canada Labour Code Part II: Index



EXERCISE OF POWERS IN RELATION TO HEALTH AND SAFETY

Designation

141

Accessory Powers
Inspections

GENERAL MATTERS

Duty to assist officer

Obstruction and false statements

Provision of information

Permission required for access to residence

Evidence in civil suits precluded

SPECIAL SAFETY MEASURES

Direction to terminate contravention

APPEALS OF DECISIONS AND DIRECTIONS

Powers, duties and functions

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

General prohibition re employer

Abuse of rights

145.1

OFFENCE AND PUNISHMENT

General offence

Minister’s consent required

Venue

Information

Injunction proceedings

Injunction

Imprisonment precluded in certain cases

Canada Labour Code Part II: Index

140

141.1

142

143
143.1
143.2
144

145

147
147.1

148

149
150
151
152
153
154


Joëlle Frenette
See:  https://laws.justice.gc.ca/PDF/L-2.pdf

Joëlle Frenette
See link above.

Joëlle Frenette
See link above


PROVIDING OF INFORMATION

Notice to provide information
FEES

Fees for services, etc

REGULATIONS

Regulations

APLICATION OF PROVINCIAL LAWS

Provincial Crown corporations

e Exclusion from application

e Application of certain provisions

Canada Labour Code Part II: Index

155

156.1

157

158

159
160


Joëlle Frenette
Repealed. Please see the link provided above.


