

Canada Labour Code Part II: Index

This is a list of topics dealt with in the Code and the sections where they can be found.

Canada Labour Code Part II

Occupational health and safety

SUBJECT MATTER	SECTION
• Interpretation (Occupational Health and Safety)	122
Purpose of Part	122.1
Methods of Communication	122.3
• Application of Part	123

DUTIES

General duty of employer	124
Specific duties of employer	125
• Specific duties of employer (WHMIS)	125.1
• Information provided in emergency	125.2
• Coal Mines	125.3
• Duties of employees	126
• Interference at accident scene	127

INTERNAL COMPLAINT RESOLUTION PROCESS

Complaint to supervisor	127.1
• Refusal to work if danger	128
Employees on ships and aircraft	128
• Investigation by health and safety officer	129
• Where collective agreements exist	130
• Compensation under other laws not precluded	131

PREGNANT AND NURSING EMPLOYEES

Cease to perform job _____ 132

COMPLAINTS WHEN ACTION AGAINST EMPLOYEES

Complain to board _____ 133

- Board orders _____ 134

POLICY HEALTH AND SAFETY COMMITTEES

Establishment mandatory _____ 134.1

WORK PLACE HEALTH AND SAFETY COMMITTEES

Establishment mandatory _____ 135

PROVISIONS COMMON TO POLICY COMMITTEES AND WORK PLACE COMMITTEES

Appointment of members _____ 135.1

- Regulations _____ 135.2

HEALTH AND SAFETY REPRESENTATIVES

Appointment of health and safety representative _____ 136

- Committees or representatives for certain work places _____ 137

COAL MINING SAFETY COMMISSION

Establishment of Commission _____ 137.1

- Approval of plans, procedures _____ 137.2
- Exemptions _____ 137.2

ADMINISTRATION

Special committees _____ 138

- Medical surveillance and examinations _____ 139

EXERCISE OF POWERS IN RELATION TO HEALTH AND SAFETY

Designation	140
• Accessory Powers	141
• Inspections	141.1

GENERAL MATTERS

Duty to assist officer	142
• Obstruction and false statements	143
• Provision of information	143.1
• Permission required for access to residence	143.2
• Evidence in civil suits precluded	144

SPECIAL SAFETY MEASURES

Direction to terminate contravention	145
--------------------------------------	-----

APPEALS OF DECISIONS AND DIRECTIONS

Powers, duties and functions	145.1
------------------------------	-------

DISCIPLINARY ACTION

General prohibition re employer	147
Abuse of rights	147.1

OFFENCE AND PUNISHMENT

General offence	148
• Minister's consent required	149
• Venue	150
• Information	151
• Injunction proceedings	152
• Injunction	153
• Imprisonment precluded in certain cases	154

PROVIDING OF INFORMATION

Notice to provide information_____ 155

FEES

Fees for services, etc_____ 156.1

REGULATIONS

Regulations_____ 157

APPLICATION OF PROVINCIAL LAWS

Provincial Crown corporations_____ 158

- Exclusion from application_____ 159
- Application of certain provisions_____ 160